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Ashe, Dan <d_m_ashe@fws.gov>

Fwd: Update on completing the 316(b) BiOp ­ No later than 11:30am to EPA
signed!!
5 messages

Gary Frazer <gary_frazer@fws.gov> Thu, May 15, 2014 at 4:48 PM
To: Dan ASHE <d_m_ashe@fws.gov>
Cc: Paul Souza <paul_souza@fws.gov>

FYI

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Boling, Edward" <ted.boling@sol.doi.gov>
Date: May 15, 2014 at 1:22:38 PM PDT
To: Cathy Tortorici ­ NOAA Federal <cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov>
Cc: Donna Wieting ­ NOAA Federal <Donna.Wieting@noaa.gov>,  Samuel Rauch ­ NOAA Federal
<samuel.rauch@noaa.gov>,  Lois Schiffer ­ NOAA Federal <Lois.Schiffer@noaa.gov>, Gary Frazer
<Gary_Frazer@fws.gov>,  Paul Souza <Paul_Souza@fws.gov>,  Pamela Lawrence ­ NOAA
Federal <pamela.lawrence@noaa.gov>, Drew Crane <Drew_Crane@fws.gov>,  Brandon Sousa ­
NOAA Affiliate <brandon.sousa@noaa.gov>
Subject: Re: Update on completing the 316(b) BiOp ­ No later than 11:30am to EPA signed!!

Thanks for the good news.  Lois or I will update you  whenever we finish a 5pm
call with EPA.  

Ted Boling
Deputy Solicitor ­­ Parks & Wildlife
U.S Department of the Interior
1849 C Street NW
Washington, DC  20240
202­208­4423 (main)
202­208­3125 (direct)
202­208­5584 (fax)
Ted.Boling@sol.doi.gov

On Thu, May 15, 2014 at 4:15 PM, Cathy Tortorici ­ NOAA Federal <cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov>
wrote:
Hello!

Drew, Pam, and I just got off the phone with EPA.  We worked through all the issues that were
raised by DOJ and EPA and found solutions to them.

Drew is now working to make edits based on what we decided on with EPA in conjunction with
some additional language changes that EPA is providing us asap.  

.   
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 I would really
appreciate it so we can make sure we get the BiOp pulled together and completed.

Thanks so much ­ 

Cathy T.

­­ 
Cathy Tortorici
Chief, ESA Interagency Cooperation Division
Office of Protected Resources
NOAA's National Marine Fisheries Service
1315 East­West Highway
Silver Spring, MD 20910
(w) 301.427.8495
(c) 971.506.4052
cathy.tortorici@noaa.gov

Ashe, Dan <d_m_ashe@fws.gov> Thu, May 15, 2014 at 4:54 PM
To: Ted Boling <ted.boling@sol.doi.gov>, Hilary Tompkins <hilary.tompkins@sol.doi.gov>

5pm call with EPA? Is anyone from FWS involved? 

Dan.
[Quoted text hidden]
­­ 
Dan Ashe
Director, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Tompkins, Hilary <hilary.tompkins@sol.doi.gov> Thu, May 15, 2014 at 4:57 PM
To: "Ashe, Dan" <d_m_ashe@fws.gov>
Cc: Ted Boling <ted.boling@sol.doi.gov>

No call that we are aware of right now­­will keep you posted.  
  HT

[Quoted text hidden]
­­ 

Hilary C. Tompkins, Solicitor

Office of the Solicitor

Department of the Interior

1849 C Street NW

(b)(5) Attorney-Client Communication

(b)(5) Attorney-Client Communication

(b)(5) Deliberative Process
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Washington, DC  20240

Telephone (202) 208­7900

This email (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed.  It
may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise protected by law.  If you are not the intended
recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivery of this email to the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of this email or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you
received this email in error please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

Ashe, Dan <d_m_ashe@fws.gov> Thu, May 15, 2014 at 5:17 PM
To: "Tompkins, Hilary" <hilary.tompkins@sol.doi.gov>
Cc: Ted Boling <ted.boling@sol.doi.gov>
Bcc: Gary Frazer <gary_frazer@fws.gov>, Paul Souza <paul_souza@fws.gov>

Thanks Hilary. Call me anytime. Leaving office soon, but will have my cell.
[Quoted text hidden]

Hilary Tompkins <hilary.tompkins@sol.doi.gov> Thu, May 15, 2014 at 5:37 PM
To: "Ashe, Dan" <d_m_ashe@fws.gov>
Cc: Ted Boling <ted.boling@sol.doi.gov>

Ok will do. 
[Quoted text hidden]




